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ePrismSoft Compliance Management System

ePrismSoft”

Report Name:  Contractor Workforce Report

Contract Name: ICCI - Sheridan Ph 2 Eleanor to Richmond
Period Covered: August 2020 to March 2023

Contractor: Illinois Civil Contractors Inc.

Contract Owner: City of Peoria, IL

April 11,2023 00:33:20 CDT



Contract: ICCI - Sheridan Ph 2 Eleanor to Richmond

Contract #: 18-00372-01- PV

Project: Sheridan Rd Ph2 Eleanor to Richmond

Contract

Contractor

Tier

ICCI - Sheridan Ph 2 Eleanor to Richmond Illinois Civil Contractors Inc. Prime

Page 2

Powered by ePrismSoft

Most Recent Payroll Information:

Trade
CARPENTER
0.00

CARPENTER - FOREMAN

CEMENT MASON
FINISHER - FOREMAN

FINISHER - JOURNEYMAN
FINISHER- JOURNEYMAN

LABOR

LABORER

LABORER - FOREMAN 1
LABORER - FOREMAN 2

LABORER - JOURNEYMAN
OPERATING ENGINEER 1
OPERATOR - JOURNEYMAN

TOTAL

Contract

Total Hours

411.00
0.00%
12.50
1,562.50
65.50
86.50
8.00
94.50
2,699.60
40.00
16.00
64.50
912.50
93.50
6,077.60

3.00% Female Workforce

0.00
0.00
0.00
288.50
0.00
65.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
122.00
0.00
475.50

Contractor

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
18.46%
0.00%
75.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
13.37%
0.00%
7.82%

Tier

JC Dillon - ICCI - Sheridan Ph 2 Eleanor to Richmond J C Dillon Inc. Tier 1

18.00% Minority Workforce

26.50 6.45%
0.00 0.00%
127.50 8.16%
0.00 0.00%
18.00 20.81%
8.00 100.00%
22.50 23.81%
1,133.10 41.97%
40.00 100.00%
0.00 0.00%
56.50 87.60%
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
1,432.10 23.56%

Most Recent Payroll Information:

Trade

LABORER

OPERATING ENGINEER 1
TOTAL

Contract

Total Hours
226.50
20.00
246.50

3.00% Female Workforce

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Contractor

18.00% Minority Workforce

57.50 25.39%

20.00 100.00%

77.50 31.44%
Tier

Stark Excavating ICCI - Sheridan Ph 2 Eleanor to Richmond Stark Excavating, Inc. Tier 1

Most Recent Payroll Information:

Trade
LABORER

OPERATING ENGINEER 1

OPERATOR
TOTAL

Total Hours
833.50
24.00
261.50
1,119.00

3.00% Female Workforce

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

18.00% Minority Workforce

180.50 21.66%
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%

180.50 16.13%
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Contract: ICCI - Sheridan Ph 2 Eleanor to Richmond Powered by ePrismSoft

Contract #: 18-00372-01- PV
Project: Sheridan Rd Ph2 Eleanor to Richmond

Contract Contractor Tier
RA Cullinan ICCI - Sheridan Ph 2 Eleanor to Richmond R. A. CULLINAN & SON, A DIVISION OF UCM, INC. Tier 1

Most Recent Payroll Information:

Trade Total Hours 3.00% Female Workforce 18.00% Minority Workforce
LABORER 17.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%
OPERATING ENGINEER 2 34.00 8.50 25.00% 8.50 25.00%
TRUCK DRIVER 1 8.00 0.00 0.00% 8.00 100.00%
TRUCK DRIVER 2 24.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%
TRUCK DRIVER 4 8.50 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%
TOTAL 91.50 8.50 9.29% 16.50 18.03%

Labor Hours Percent of Total

Total Hours 7,534.60 100.00%

3.00% Female Workforce 484.00 6.42%

18.00% Minority Workforce  1,706.60 22.65%

Workforce Goal Goal Status Labor Hours Percent of Total
3.00% Female Workforce PASSED 484.00 6.42%

18.00% Minority Workforce =~ PASSED 1,706.60 22.65%

All tasks completed.
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