

ePrismSoft Compliance Management System



Report Name: Contractor Workforce Report
Contract Name: ICCI - Sheridan Ph 2 Eleanor to Richmond
Period Covered: August 2020 to March 2023
Contractor: Illinois Civil Contractors Inc.
Contract Owner: City of Peoria, IL

Contract: ICCI - Sheridan Ph 2 Eleanor to Richmond

Contract #: 18-00372-01- PV

Project: Sheridan Rd Ph2 Eleanor to Richmond

<u>Contract</u>	<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Tier</u>
ICCI - Sheridan Ph 2 Eleanor to Richmond	Illinois Civil Contractors Inc.	Prime

Most Recent Payroll Information:

<u>Trade</u>	<u>Total Hours</u>	<u>3.00% Female Workforce</u>	<u>18.00% Minority Workforce</u>
CARPENTER	411.00	0.00	0.00%
0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%
CARPENTER - FOREMAN	12.50	0.00	0.00%
CEMENT MASON	1,562.50	288.50	18.46%
FINISHER - FOREMAN	65.50	0.00	0.00%
FINISHER - JOURNEYMAN	86.50	65.00	75.14%
FINISHER- JOURNEYMAN	8.00	0.00	0.00%
LABOR	94.50	0.00	0.00%
LABORER	2,699.60	0.00	0.00%
LABORER - FOREMAN 1	40.00	0.00	0.00%
LABORER - FOREMAN 2	16.00	0.00	0.00%
LABORER - JOURNEYMAN	64.50	0.00	0.00%
OPERATING ENGINEER 1	912.50	122.00	13.37%
OPERATOR - JOURNEYMAN	93.50	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL	6,077.60	475.50	7.82%

<u>Contract</u>	<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Tier</u>
JC Dillon - ICCI - Sheridan Ph 2 Eleanor to Richmond	J C Dillon Inc.	Tier 1

Most Recent Payroll Information:

<u>Trade</u>	<u>Total Hours</u>	<u>3.00% Female Workforce</u>	<u>18.00% Minority Workforce</u>
LABORER	226.50	0.00	0.00%
OPERATING ENGINEER 1	20.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL	246.50	0.00	0.00%

<u>Contract</u>	<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Tier</u>
Stark Excavating ICCI - Sheridan Ph 2 Eleanor to Richmond	Stark Excavating, Inc.	Tier 1

Most Recent Payroll Information:

<u>Trade</u>	<u>Total Hours</u>	<u>3.00% Female Workforce</u>	<u>18.00% Minority Workforce</u>
LABORER	833.50	0.00	0.00%
OPERATING ENGINEER 1	24.00	0.00	0.00%
OPERATOR	261.50	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL	1,119.00	0.00	0.00%

Contract: ICCI - Sheridan Ph 2 Eleanor to Richmond

Contract #: 18-00372-01- PV

Project: Sheridan Rd Ph2 Eleanor to Richmond

<u>Contract</u>	<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Tier</u>
RA Cullinan ICCI - Sheridan Ph 2 Eleanor to Richmond	R. A. CULLINAN & SON, A DIVISION OF UCM, INC.	Tier 1

Most Recent Payroll Information:

<u>Trade</u>	<u>Total Hours</u>	<u>3.00% Female Workforce</u>	<u>18.00% Minority Workforce</u>
LABORER	17.00	0.00	0.00%
OPERATING ENGINEER 2	34.00	8.50	25.00%
TRUCK DRIVER 1	8.00	0.00	0.00%
TRUCK DRIVER 2	24.00	0.00	0.00%
TRUCK DRIVER 4	8.50	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL	91.50	8.50	9.29%

	<u>Labor Hours</u>	<u>Percent of Total</u>
Total Hours	7,534.60	100.00%
3.00% Female Workforce	484.00	6.42%
18.00% Minority Workforce	1,706.60	22.65%

<u>Workforce Goal</u>	<u>Goal Status</u>	<u>Labor Hours</u>	<u>Percent of Total</u>
3.00% Female Workforce	PASSED	484.00	6.42%
18.00% Minority Workforce	PASSED	1,706.60	22.65%

All tasks completed.